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GCI Communication Corp.

6. LOCAL AND PRIVATE LINE COMMON CHARGES

6.1 Billing Format Alternatives Tariff

Ref

Alternative Nonrecurring Monthly 1.2

Billing Formats Charge Charge 243

Paper Only $0.00 $0.00

Disk Only $200.00 $0.00

Paper and Disk $200.00 $0.00

On-line Web Access $0.00 $0.00

6.2 Returned/Declined Payment Methods

a. Returned Checks/ 2.4.6
Payment Methods Against Checking Accounts: $30.00

This fee applies when a customer uses their checking account to pay their bill and
that payment is returned to the Utility or declined by the bank.

b. Returned Electronic Payments, Savings Accounts: $30.00

This fee applies when a customer uses their savings account to pay their bill and
the bank declines the payment.

c. Declined/Expired Credit/Debit Cards $0.00
When a customer’s credit/debit card is declined/expired the above fee will be
assessed.
6.2.1 Payment Methods 2.4.4
a. Agent-assist Payment Fee, per occurrence: $2.95

6.3 Delinquent Accounts

(D)
Late Charge: $5.00 per occurrence I(T)
Tariff Advice No. 587 Effective: May 1,2018
Issued by: GCI Communication Corp.

By: Title: _ Tariffs and Licenses Manager
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GCI Communication Corp.

6. LOCAL AND PRIVATE LINE COMMON CHARGES

6.4 Law Enforcement Rates and Regulations

Research $95 per hour* $23.75 per quarter hour

Research entails searching on-line or archived
billing, customer record files, and
accumulating and copying the requested
information.

Technical support $150 per hour* $37.50 per quarter hour

Technical support includes technician, engineering
and/or supervisory support necessary to assist an

agency in placing physical line monitoring devices or
the interpretation of information supplied as a result

of a Research Request.

* Minimum of an hour, per request.

6.5 Universal Access Surcharge for Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS)

Surcharge

Residence, per line or trunk
Single-line business, per line or trunk

Multi-line business including CO Centrex,
per line or trunk

Surcharge

lari1t
Ref
1.2

2.6

@
@

@

Tariff Advice No. 577 — Pursuant to U-15-121(2) Effective:

March 1. 2016

Issued by: GCI Communication Corp.

By: Title:

Tariffs and Licenses Manager
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lartt
Ref
6. LOCAL AND PRIVATE LINE COMMON CHARGES 1.2
6.6 Regulatory Cost Charge 2.165% of billing 3.7 (R)
6.7 Enhanced Lifeline Service 3.9
The customer will receive monthly discounts as specified below.
(1) A waiver of the federal Subscriber Line Charge (also known as End User
Common Line Charge).
(2) Reduction in the cost of the residential access line charge to $1.00 in the
Anchorage, Bird/Indian, Cantwell, Clear-Anderson, Eielson, Fairbanks,
Ft. Wainwright, Girdwood, Healy, Hope, Juneau, Ketchikan, Talkeetna,
Tyonek, and Willow.
(3) At the time of enrollment in the Enhanced Lifeline offering, the customer
may choose to receive Toll Blocking at no charge. 3.10

6.8 Enhanced Linkup Assistance
The customer will receive discounts, and benefits, as specified below.

(1) A 50% discount, up to a maximum of $30 on the first $60 of new non-
recurring service connection charges.

(2) Up to $70 off, to cover 100% of the connection charges between $60 and
$130.

(3) This funding can be used towards the charges of line-extensions or
construction of facilities.

(4) The customer may defer payment on up to $200 of the above charges
without interest for a period not to exceed one year. The deferred
charges do not include any permissible security deposits required.
Payments shall be equally paid over a twelve-month period. If any
payments are delayed, interest shall accrue from that date forward.

Tariff Advice No.  U-18-064(2) Effective:  July 1,2018

Issued by: GCI Communication Corp.

By: Title: _ Tariffs and Licenses Manager
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Ref
6. LOCAL AND PRIVATE LINE COMMON CHARGES 1.2
6.9 Alaska Universal Service Fund Surcharge 3.12
The Company concurs with the AUSF surcharge percentage amount set forth
in the effective tariff of the Alaska Universal Service Administrative
Company. A copy of the tariff of the Alaska Universal Service Fund
Administrative Company is available for public inspection during normal
business hours at 3380 “C” Street, Suite 201, Anchorage, Alaska 99503 or the
Alaska Universal Service Administrative Company’s web site at
http:\\www.ausac.org
6.10 Local Telephone Restoration Charge 3.3.1
Per Line Restored (T)
Business RES $45.00
Residential R5T $45.00

6.11 Schools and Library Discount

School & Library
Discount Matrix Discount Levels
How Disadvantaged
% of students eligible for Urban Rural
national school lunch program Discount Discount
< 1 20% 25%
1 - 19 40% 50%
20 - 34 50% 60%
35 - 49 60% 70%
50 - 74 80% 80%
75 - 100 90% 90%
Tariff Advice No. 534 Effective: November 09, 2009
Issued by: GCI Communication Corp.

By: Title: _ Tariffs and Licenses Manager
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6. LOCAL AND PRIVATE LINE COMMON CHARGES
6.12 Directory Assistance Database Service
Per Listing Rate
Initial Directory Assistance Database Listings $0.04
Daily Updates to Directory Assistance Database $0.06
Listings
6.13 Line Extension Charges
$1,250 allowance
For each occupied home passed by the new facility
(i.e. if Mr. Smith lives in an area with 5 occupied homes his quote
would consist of a gross price of $x,xxx. The Company would credit
the total price an allowance of $6,250 (5 x $1,250))
6.14 Underground Locate Service (N)
When an operator has field marked an underground facility once at the request
of an excavator, the operator has the right to receive compensation from the
excavator for costs incurred in responding to subsequent requests to locate the
same underground facility during the same excavation project if the excavator
failed to maintain the original marking.
Unless the request to locate is made in response to an emergency, an
underground facility operator has the right to receive compensation for costs
incurred in responding to a request to locate that gives the operator less notice
than the minimum notice required by this section. This subsection may not be
interpreted to require the operator to respond to the request to locate within the
time requested in the notice.
The excavator will be notified before locate as to what the charges will be. (N)

Tariff Advice No. 521 Effective: April 1, 2009

Issued by: GCI Communication Corp.

By: Title: _ Tariffs and Licenses Manager




Issued by: GCI Communication Corp.

By: Title: _ Tariffs and Licenses Manager




